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Interested Party Name Contact Details

Message on Int Comms

Details on LCC website

Details on George

Leader of Council Cllr Hill cllrm.hill@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Executive Councillor Cllr Mrs P Bradwell & Cllr Brailsford

cllrp.bradwell@lincolnshire.gov.uk; 

CllrD.Brailsford@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Chief Property Officer Kevin Kendall Kevin.Kendall@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Property Manager Operations Jim Hogg jim.hogg@lincolnshire.gov.uk

LCC Chief Execs office- DMT/SMT/Management Board

Copy to Kathy White as the Director's PA 

and ask her to forward to DB/MT and 

appropriate Senior Officers NB Relevant 

Councillors are being notified separately 

by us.

Kathy.White@lincolnshire.gov.uk

CfBT Andy Breckon Andy.breckon@cfbt.com; 

CfBT primary Tim Culpin & John Sandfield jsandfield@cfbt.com; tculpin@cfbt.com

CfBT secondary Fred Morris,  Keith Batty kbatty@cfbt.com;fmorris@cfbt.com

CfBT strategic projects incl SEN Paul Snook psnook@cfbt.com;sgregory@cfbt.com

CfBT CPD Tim Lomas tlomas@cfbt.com

School Administration Adrian Flowers Adrian.Flowers@lincolnshire.gov.uk

David Robinson david.robinson@lincolnshire.gov.uk

John O'Connor john.o'connor@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Helen Clark helen.clark@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Lynn Yap Lynn.Yap@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Ruth Mayers Ruth.Mayers@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Steve Gamble Steven.Gamble@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Exclusions Phil Whitworth phil.whitworth@lincolnshire.gov.uk

SEN Head of Service Gary Nixon gary.nixon@lincolnshire.gov.uk

SEN Julia Andrews Julia.Andrews@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Lynn Whitworth Lynn.Whitworth@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Early years/extended provision Sheridan Dodsworth Sheridan.dodsworth@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Julie Grindley Julie.Grindley@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Steph Douglas steph.douglas@cfbt.com

Inclusion and Attendance Service Jill Chandar-Nair Jill.Chandar-Nair@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Safeguarding Children in Education Nikki Neale Nikki.Neale@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Finance LCC Tony Warnock tony.warnock@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Finance Mouchel Eizabeth Bowes Elizabeth.Bowes@mouchel-lincoln.com

Jackie Allen Jackie.Allen@mouchel-lincoln.com

John Rossington john.rossington@mouchel-lincoln.com

Kevin Eaton Kevin.Eaton@mouchel-lincoln.com

Governors Support Hilary Wells Hilary.Wells@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Performance Management James Thomas James.Thomas@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Caroline Jackson caroline.jackson@lincolnshire.gov.uk

David McWilliams david.mcwilliams@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Marcus Needham Marcus.Needham@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Commissioning Justin Hackney justin.hackney@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Andrew Mclean andrew.mclean@lincolnshire.gov.uk

ICT Support Mouchel Neil Winter neil.winter@mouchel-lincoln.com

Corporate ICT Sasha Drennan sasha.drennan@lincolnshire.gov.uk

LCC Communications John Giblin john.giblin@lincolnshire.gov.uk

HR at LCC Julie Jackson julie.jackson@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Penny Lee Penny.lee@lincolnshire.gov.uk

HR Mouchel Advisor for School - team leader
John Matthews team leader for HR 

advisors
john.matthews@mouchel-lincoln.com

Business support Corporate support csso_admin@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Teri Jones teri.jones@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Debbie Proctor Debbie.Proctor@lincolnshire.gov.uk
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Andrew Goulding andrew.goulding@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Capital Development Steve Atkin stephen.atkin@rentokil-initial.com

Simon Hardy Simon.Hardy@mouchel-lincoln.com

team leader for premises advisor Jane.Marshall@mouchel-lincoln.com

Sustainability Steve Golightly Steve.Golightly@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Schools Library Service Jill Trowsdale Jill.Trowsdale@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Procurement Lincolnshire Karley Allam Karley.Allam@lincolnshire.gov.uk

CSC Tanya Dempsey & Julia Key
Tanya.Dempsey@lincolnshire.gov.uk;Julia.Key@lincol

nshire.gov.uk

csc CSCServiceRequests@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Planning and Highways Steve Willis Steve.Willis@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Neil McBride Neil.McBride@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Property & Technology Management Adrian Clarke Adrian.Clarke@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Anita Hodgson Anita.Hodgson@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Anna-Maria Edwards Anna-Maria.Edwards@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Brendan Pritchard brendan.pritchard@mouchel-lincoln.com

Danielle Garratt Danielle.Garratt@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Debbie Wilkinson Debbie.wilkinson@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Gerald Snaith Gerald.Snaith@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Hazel Bingham Hazel.Bingham@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Justin Ward Justin.ward@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Katie Gosling Katie.Gosling@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Laura Abbott Laura.Abbott@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Linda Duffield Linda.duffield@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Matt Clayton matthew.clayton@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Michael Watson Michael.watson@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Michelle Andrews michelle.andrews@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Paul Holmes Paul.holmes@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Rosemary Eades Rosemary.Eades@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Steve Mason Stephen.Mason@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Terry Mason Terry.mason@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Tina Shaw Tina.shaw@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Alan Mackenzie alan.mackenzie@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Cris Treacher cris.treacher@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Chief Executive of Boston Borough Council Richard Harbord Richard.harbord@boston.gov.uk

County Councillors Mike Gilbert CllrM Gilbert

Peter Bedford CllrP Bedford

Ray Newell CllrR Newell

Raymond B Singleton-McGuire CllrR Singleton-McGuire

Michael Brookes CllrM Brookes

Paul Anthony Skinner CllrP Skinner

Andrea Marie Jenkyns CllrA Jenkyns

District councillors of Boston Borough Council
Send to Lorraine Bush to distribute to 

appropriate district councillors
lorraine.bush@boston.gov.uk

Parish Councils -areas surrounding Kirton Kirton Parish Council belindabuttery:hotmail.com

Swineshead info@swineshead-lincspc.org

Wigtoft johnmarypiper@hotmail.com

Sutterton belindabuttery@hotmail.com

Algarkirk kathleen.partridge@btinternet.com

Frampton sylvia.stevens@hotmail.com

Wyberton kmallen.clerk@btinternet.com

Fishtoft kathleen.partridge@btinternet.com

Bicker doningtondi@02.co.uk

Donington doningtondi@02.co.uk

Quadring
Mr M V Stacey, Rossett, 7 Towndam Lane, Donington, 

Spalding  PE11 4TR

Fosdyke
Mrs W Depear, Ferry House, Old Inn Lane, Fosdyke 

Bridge, Boston  PE20 2DE
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MP Mark Simmonds mark.simmonds.mp@parliament.uk

European MPs Derek Clark MEP mep@derekclarkmep.org.uk

Roger Helmer MEP rogerhelmer@eastmidsmeps.co.uk 

Emma McClarkin MEP emmamcclarkin@eastmidsmeps.co.uk

Glenis Willmott MEP office@gleniswillmott.org.uk

Bill Newton Dunn MEP info@eastmidslibdems.org.uk

Craig Day Craig.day@eastmidslibdems.org.uk

Charles Shaw chair of Lincolnshire 

Federation of Liberal Democrat 

Constituences

chair@lincslibdems.org.uk or drcwshaw@yahoo.co.uk

Trade Unions Christine Toumi UNITE christine.toumi@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Dave Roome Dave.Roome@unitetheunion.org

Mr K Rustidge Asst Sec Lincs Asscn of 

National Union of Teachers (NUT)
rustidgeks@aol.com

Helen Stokes Branch Sec UNISON hstokes@lincunison.org.uk

Mr C Todd Organiser of General, 

Municipal, Boilermakers Union (GMB)
colin.todd@gmb.org.uk

Mr D Morgan  Secretary National Assocn 

of Schoolmasters & Union of Women 

Teachers NASUWT)

david.morgan@nasuwt.net

Miss J Frost Branch Secretary Asscn of 

Teachers & Lecturers (ATL)
jfrost@lincs.atl.org.uk

Mr J Gibbs County Secretary National 

Assocn of Head Teachers (NAHT)
jdgibbs@fsmail.net

Roger Hale Secretary Association of 

School & College Leaders (ASCL)
roger.hale@caistorgrammar.com

Mr S Payne Representative Union for 

Educational Professionals (VOICE)
stephenpayne@voicetheunion.org.uk

Current Pupils at Kirton Primary School Nicky Donley nicky.donley@kirton-boston.lincs.sch.uk

Parents/Carers at Kirton Primary School Nicky Donley nicky.donley@kirton-boston.lincs.sch.uk

Headteacher and staff at Kirton Primary School Nicky Donley nicky.donley@kirton-boston.lincs.sch.uk

Chair of Govs at Kirton Primary School Kirton helen.nix@bakkavor.co.uk

Feeder Pre Schools Frampton Playgroup
The Village Hall, Middlegate Lane East, Frampton, nr 

Boston  PE20 1AU

Bramble Hall Nursery Station Road, Sutterton, Boston  PE20 2JH

Little Explorers Nurseries Ltd
Middlecott House, 22 Willington Road, Kirton  PE20 

1EJ

Head, staff, pupils & parents at neighbouring secondary schools - Boston High School A Selective Academy wendy.beet @bostonhighschool.co.uk

Email HT & ask to make aware staff, pupils and parents using noticeboard, website, emails, 

newsletters and any other methods of communication used by schools. 

Boston Grammar School A Selective 

Academy
melanie.boyden@bostongrammarschool.co.uk

Boston Haven High phn@hhtc.org.uk

Donington Thomas Cowley enquiries@thomascowley.lincs.sch.uk

Kirton Middlecott School enquiries@middlecott.lincs.sch.uk

Chair of Govs of neighbouring secondary schools Kirton Middlecott School andrew.cogan@ccwsolicitors.co.uk

Head, staff, pupils & parents at neighbouring primary schools

Email HTs & ask to make aware staff, pupils and parents using noticeboard, website, emails, 

newsletters and any other methods of communication used by schools.
Boston Park park@phoenixfederation.co.uk

Boston Tower Road towerroad@btconnect.com

Boston West enquiries@boston-west.lincs.sch.uk
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Boston Carlton Road enquiries@carltonroad.org.uk

Boston Staniland enquiries@staniland.org.uk

Sutterton enquiries@fourfields.lincs.sch.uk

Swineshead enquiries@swineshead.lincs.sch.uk

Donington enquiries@cowley.lincs.sch.uk

Boston Hawthorn Tree enquiries@hawthorn-tree.lincs.sch.uk

Boston St Marys RC enquiries@st-marys-pri.lincs.sch.uk

Boston St Thomas CoE enquiries@st-thomas.lincs.sch.uk

Boston St Nicholas CoE enquiries@st-nicholas.lincs.sch.uk

Fishtoft fishtoft@phoenixfederation.co.uk

Wyberton enquiries@wyberton.lincs.sch.uk

Chair of Govs of neighbouring primary schools Boston Park

Boston Tower Road

Boston West

Boston Carlton Road

Boston Staniland

Sutterton clairetunnard@hotmail.com

Swineshead clairetunnard@hotmail.com

Donington claire@claire32.orangehome.co.uk

Boston Hawthorn Tree stuart@hebron.org.uk

Boston St Marys RC jpoucher@btinternet.com

Boston St Thomas CoE philip.barlow01@btinternet.com

Boston St Nicholas CoE frnoble@skirbeckrectory.freeserve.co.uk

Fishtoft caroledenzil@tiscali.co.uk

Wyberton charles.sowden@btinternet.com

Anglican Diocese Jackie Waters-Dewhurst jackie.wd@lincoln.anglican.org

R C Diocese Ms Gail Neill timzy.khurwal@nottingham-des.org.uk

Neighbouring LAs N/A N/A

EFA Nick Rashley Nick.rashley@education.gsi.gov.uk

Andrew Barrett Andrew.Barrett@education.gsi.gov.uk

Libraries Janet Strudwick, Library Support Service janet.strudwick@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Primary Care Trust Chief Exec of Lincs Primary Care Trust john.mcivor@lpct.nhs.uk

Any groups using Kirton's school premises Boston United The Jakemans Studio, York Street, Boston  PE21 6JN

Willoughby Foods
The Food Factory, Chain Bridge Road, Boston  PE21 

7LE

Kids Club 17 High Street, Kirton, Boston PE20 1DR 
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